Transportation ▲ IL&FS

IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited

Plot C-22, G Block, Mumbai 400 051 INDIA

IL&FS Financial Centre, | T +91 22 2653 3333 F +91 22 2652 3979 Bandra Kurla Complex, W www.itnlindia.com CIN L45203MH2000PLC129790

August 7, 2017

General Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code No. 533177

Vice President, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code No. IL&FSTRANS EQ

Dear Sirs.

Intimation of Conference Call Re:

In accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company will be holding an analyst conference call on Tuesday, August 8, 2017 at 5.00 pm. During the call, the Management will comment on the financial results and operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2017. The invite for the conference call is enclosed

For IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited

Krishna Ghag Vice President & **Company Secretary**

Encl: As above



Invitation to IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd. Q1FY18 Earnings Conference Call

ILEFS Transportation

IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited

Maybank Kim Eng is pleased to host a conference call on Tuesday, 8th August 2017 (05:00 PM IST) on behalf of **IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd.** (CIN: L45203MH2000PLC129790).

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the Q1FY18 earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

The Management team will be represented by :

- 1) Mr. Mukund Sapre: Executive Director
- 2) Mr. Dilip Bhatia: Chief Financial Officer
- 3) Mr. Krishna Ghag: Vice President Company Secretary & Head of Investor Relations

Dial-in: Numbers

Mumbai : +91 22 3938 1006 Local Access No : 3940 3977

(International Number)

Singapore	: 8001012045 /6531575746
Hong Kong	: 800964448 / 85230186877
USA	: 18667462133
UK	: 08081011573

Call Leader: Vishal Periwal-Research Analyst Maybank Kim Eng Securities Tel: +91 22 66232605 Email:vishalperiwal@maybank-ke.co.in

Date: 8th August 2017

Time: 05:00 PM - India 07:30 PM - Hong Kong/Singapore 04:30 AM - USA (Pacific time) 12:30 PM - London